
AGENCY P1 # Main Ph./FAX Secure/Referral Email Director/Manager Billing Contact
A & B Homecare and Staffing

32700 Pacific Hwy S., Suite 14

Federal Way, WA 98003

111505401 P: 253-874-3333

F: 253-874-6663

Daniel Bamidele

abhomecare@msn.com

Daniel Bamidele

253-874-3333

Simeon Abiodun

253-874-3333

American Healthcare

504-A Broadway

Seattle, WA 98122

100771701 P: 206-839-1070

F: 206-839-1071

Gideon Oyeleke

americanhcs@gmail.com

Gideon Oyeleke

206-839-1070

Gideon Oyeleke

206-839-1070

Amicable

15220-B 32nd Ave S

Seattle, WA 98188

101707801 P: 206-216-0550

F: 206-246-0562

Tonya Lewis

support@amicablehealth.net

206-246-3004

Ferguson Adesoye 

Dapo Amosun

admin@amicablehealth.net

Lisa Harmon 

206-444-4865

Sharon Jenkins

206-444-7403

Catholic Community Services

Long Term Care Division

835 N. Central Ave.

Suite D-113

Kent, WA 98032

201004312 P: 253-850-2528

F:  253-850-6592

Terry Tuggle

KentLTCassessment@ccsww.org

Carol Krula

253-850-2528

CarolK@ccsww.org

Hanna Lovelady

253-502-2721

Chesterfield Health Services

703 Columbia St., #100

Seattle, WA 98104

111413705 Seattle:

P: 206-838-6050

F: 206-838-9777

Kent:

P: 253-856-3071

F: 253-856-3074

Seattle:

Felix Kho

Kent@chesterfieldhealth.com

Kent:

Syneath So

Kent@chesterfieldhealth.com

Seattle & Kent 

Stella Ogiale

President

stella@chesterfieldhealth.net

Seattle

Bridget Kalu

bkalu@chesterfieldhealth.com

Kent

Vinh Lo

vio@chesterfieldhealth.com

Cathy Xiao or 

Christina Gainje

206-838-6053

Community Support Solutions

DDA Clients Only

P.O. Box 1237

Edmonds, WA 98020

111977801 P: 425-672-8787

F: 425-670-1640

Sean Monahan

sean@cssow.org

Sean Monahan

425-672-8787

sean@cssow.org

Sean Monahan

425-672-8787

mailto:americanhcs@gmail.com
mailto:americanhcs@gmail.com
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Elite International In Home Care

14040 NE 8th St.

Suite 101

Bellevue, WA 98007

111586501 P: 425-957-2002

F: 425-957-0919

Vasily Kramarevsky

elitehc1@msn.com

Vasily Kramarevsky

425-957-2002

elitehc1@msn.com

Vasily Kramarevsky

425-957-2002

First Choice In Home Care

15015 Main Street

STE 209

Bellevue, WA 98007

111982801 P: 425-747-5000

F: 425-562-2537

Carleen Pierson

cpierson@fcihc.com

Jim Lord

Jlord@fcihc.com

Jim Lord

425-747-5000

Full Life Care

800 Jefferson

Seattle, WA 98104

102702404 P: 206-224-3752

F: 206-224-3767

Rena Ferretti

HCReferrals@fulllifecare.org

Rena Ferretti

renamf@fulllifecare.org

Tek Kuong  

206-224-3762

tekk@fulllifecare.org 

Dana Drum

206-437-3828

danad@fulllifecare.org 

Kemper Services

326 151st Place SE

Lynnwood, WA 98087

112019701 P: 425-787-0702

F: 1-888-388-4675

Jennifer Kemper

admin@kemperservicesinc.com

Jennifer Kemper

admin@kemperservicesinc.com

Jennifer Kemper

425-787-0702

Kin On Community Health Care

815 S. Weller St.

Ste 212

Seattle, WA 98104

111951101 P: 206-652-2330

F: 206-652-2344

Carrie Lam

clam@kinon.org

206-652-2330 x 118

Carrie Lam

206-652-2330 x 118

clam@kinon.org

Carrie Lam

206-652-2330 x 118

Korean Womens Association

Main Office - Pierce County:

123 East 96th St.

Tacoma, WA 98445

King County Office:

31635 23rd Ave. S

Ste. A

Federal Way, WA 98003

111386301

P: 253-535-4201

F: 253-535-4827

P: 253-946-1995

F: 253-946-1997

Lauretta Kimble

hcreferrals@kwacares.org

253-538-8354

Troy Christensen

Executive Director

Luana Hall

HomeCare Director

lhall@kwacares.org

Stephanie Watson

Regional Manager

swatson@kwacares.org

Hwaja Lee - 253-538-8341

Hlee@kwacares.org
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Millennia HealthCare, Inc.

21400 International Blvd.

#205

Seattle, WA 98198

111337401 P: 206-878-0909

F: 206-878-5259

Tammy Brooks

millenniahealthcare@comcast.net

Larry Ude or Tony Tokunbo

milhea@seanet.com

Larry Ude

206-878-0909

On Your Own, Inc

1602 Peach Park Lane NW

Puyallup, WA 98371

111416601 P: 253-882-8143 Ann Stone

onyourown_123@msn.com

253-632-0159

Ann Stone

253-632-0159

OnYourOwn_123@msn.com

Ann Stone

253-632-0159

ResCare Washington Inc.

South Seattle 

4714 Rainier Ave. S

Suite #104

Seattle, WA 98118

North Seattle

10303 Meridian Ave. N

Suite #200

Seattle, WA 98133

Kent

26404 104th Ave South East

Suite 100

Kent, WA 98030

Federal Way

34709 9th Ave S

Suite #600

Federal Way, WA 98003

Bellevue

3633 136th Place SE

Suite 305

Bellevue, WA 98006

111968501

P: 206-329-4695

F: 206-329-0275

P: 206-368-7667

F: 206-368-7656

P: 253-850-6415

F: 253-850-6394

P: 253-839-3700

F: 253-946-7685

P: 425-289-1257

F: 425-289-1686

Sarah Edwards

Sarah.Edwards@rescare.com

206-368-7667

Sarah Edwards

Sarah.Edwards@rescare.com

206-368-7667

Tanisha Haythorne

thaythorne@rescare.com

253-852-0882

Tanisha Haythorne

thaythrone@rescare.com

253-214-2358

Jenna Braithwaite

Jenna.Braithwaite@rescare.com

425-289-1257

Flanna Perkins

Regional Director

FlannaPerkins@rescare.com

North & South Seattle

Sara Edwards

Executive Director

Sarah.Edwards@rescare.com

Kent & Federal Way

Taisha Haythorne

Executive Director

Thaythorne@rescare.com

Bellevue

Julia Weinmaster

Executive Director

Juliaweinmaster@rescare.com

Christina Parker 

253-272-0631

CIParker@rescare.com

Maedel Eusebio

253-272-0631

Maedel.Eusebio@rescare.com
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SeaMar Community Health 

8915 14th Ave. South

Seattle, WA 98108

102088703 P: 206-764-4700

F: 206-764-0494

Marcela Diaz

MarcelaDiaz@seamarchc.org

Ninfa Quiroz

ninfaquiroz@seamarchc.org

Maria Meehan

206-764-4700

Soundcare

16710 116th Ave. SE

Suite A2

Renton, WA 98058

111679101 P: 206-243-1111

F: 206-246-4283

Godwin Ugwoaba

soundcare@msn.com or 

wecare@soundcarehomecare.com

206-387-9625

Godwin Ugwoaba

soundcare@msn.com or

wecare@soundcarehomecare.com

Godwin Ugwoaba

206-387-9625

Okeoma Ugwoaba

206-387-7505

Special Care Agency

4121 McKinley

PO Box 1026

Carnation, WA 98014

111805702 P: 425-333-4114

F: 425-333-4115

Sally Coomer

ispassessment@specialcareagency.com

Sally Coomer

sally@specialcareagency.com

Terri Shell

425-333-4114 ext 223

Terri.shell@specialcareagency.com


